LEDVANCE Luminaires
Backlit Dual Selectable Panel with Sensor
Application
LEDVANCE Backlit Dual Selectable Panel with integrated
Sensor is a versatile product that offers a quick and easy
selection from 3 light colors and 3 maximum lumen output
options in the same product. It is the ideal solution for offices,

62256 PANELF4BS045UNVD8SC722GWHM 36/40/45W 120-277V DIP Switch or Remote 80 3500K, 4000K, 5000K 4500/5000/5625 Premium Motion/Daylight Sensor
62257 PANELF4BS055UNVD8SC724GWHM 40/50/55W 120-277V DIP Switch or Remote 80 3500K, 4000K, 5000K 5000/6250/6875 Premium Motion/Daylight Sensor
Ordering Guide
PANELF 4B S XXX D 8 SC7 XX G WH M
Product Name Generation Selectable Wattage Voltage Dimming CRI Color Temp (CCT) Dimensions Mounting Color/Finish Options
PANELF =
LED Panel
4B 030 = max. 30 Watts
045 = max. 45 Watts
055 = max. 55 Watts
UNV = 120-277V D = 0-10V 8 = >80 SC7 = 3500K,
4000K and 5000K
14 = 1x4
22 = 2x2
24 = 2x4
G = Grid WH = White M = Sensor
Physical Information
Lamp
Description
(A)
Length
in (mm)
(B)
Width
in (mm)
(C)
Height
in (mm)
1x4 47.7 (1212) 11.9 (302) 1.4 (35 )
2x2 23.7 (603) 23.7 (603) 1.4 (35 )
2x4 47.7 (1212) 23.7 (603) 1.4 (35 )
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Item Number Ordering Abbreviation Item Description
60888 EMBB1A8WDC Field installable emergency battery back-up unit
61682 ACCPANELF3AEMBB-BRIDGE2 Metal bridge for installing emergency battery back-up unit to 2x2 and 2x4 panels
61683 ACCPANELF3AEMBB-BRIDGE1 Metal bridge for installing emergency battery back-up unit to 1x4 panels
Mounting Accessories
62064 SMKIT3A/22/WH Surface Mounting Kit for 2x2 Backlit Panel, extruded aluminum, white finish
62065 SMKIT3A/24/WH Surface Mounting Kit for 2x4 Backlit Panel, extruded aluminum, white finish
62066 SMKIT3A/14/WH Surface Mounting Kit for 1x4 Backlit Panel, extruded aluminum, white finish
62067 SPKIT3A Suspension Mounting Kit for Backlit Panel
60457 FK1A14GWH Flange Kit 1' x 4'
60458 FK1A22GWH Flange Kit 2' x 2'
60459 FK1A24GWH Flange Kit 2' x 4'
Remote Control
60105 HIBAY2A/REMOTE Remote Control for additional configuration options